NTI AG / LinMot Dok-Nr. 0185-0004-E_2V1_IG_Linear_Motors_P10-70
Installation Guide
Linear Motors
ENG
Montageanleitung
Linearmotoren
DE
P10-70 / P10-70-D01/02/03

This kit provides one set of mounting parts for each end of the
slider.
Ordering information
Item Description Item-No.
PLM01-28-MK Mounting kit for PL01-28 slider composed of:
1 Spherical washer & conical seat  (0150-3087)
1 Floating Bearing   (0150-3094)
1 Socket hd. cap screw * DIN 912 / M10, L=35 mm (L=1.38 in)
4 Socket hd. cap screw * DIN 912 / M5, L=20 mm (L=0.78 in)
0150-3095
* For use with 12 mm (1/2 in) thick mounting plates.
Installation Guide Linear Motors  ENG
Page 32 / 40 P10-70 / P10-70-D01/02/03 NTI AG / LinMot
7 Maintenance and test instructions
7.1 Stator connector assignment
Do not connect or disconnect motor when there is power on the servo drive.
Use only original LinMot cable. Cables from other sources must be checked precisely
before commissioning.
Incorrect connections can destroy the drive and stator.
7.1.1 Power Connector
Shielded motor cable d = 1.5 mm2
Pin P10-70 P10-70-D01 / D02 Wire Color
1 Phase U Phase U Red
2 Protective Earth Protective Earth Yellow-Green
3 Phase W Phase W Green
4 Phase V Phase V Blue
A n.c. n.c. -
B n.c. n.c. -
C n.c. n.c. -
D n.c. n.c. -
Pin P10-70-D03 Wire Color
1 Phase U 1 / Black
2 Protective Earth Yellow-Green
3 Phase W 3 / Black
4 Phase V 2 / Black
A KTY + 5 / Black
B KTY - 6 / Black
C n.c. 7 / Black
D n.c. 8 / Black
Installation Guide Linear Motors  ENG
NTI AG / LinMot P10-70 / P10-70-D01/02/03 Page 33 / 40
7.1.2 Sensor Connector
Shielded twisted pair
Encoder Kabel d = 0.5 mm2 / 0.25 mm2
Pin P10-70 Wire Color
1 +5VDC Red
2 GND Black
3 Sense +5V White
4 Sense GND Brown
5 Motor Link C + Pink
6 Motor Link C - Grey
7 Sin + Yellow
8 Sin - Orange
9 Cos + Green
10 Cos - Blue
11 bis 17 n. c. -
Pin P10-70-D01 P10-70-D02 Wire Color
1 3…13 VDC 3…13 VDC White
2 GND GND Brown
3 Sense Vcc (optional) Sense Vcc (optional) Green
4 Sense GND (optional) Sense GND (optional) Yellow